
2026 New Mexico Highlands University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 8, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-5   Home: 2-2   Away: 1-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (64), Opp (62)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Gahagan (1), Swanson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Ross (1), Totals (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (4), McRee 2, Brion 1, Welsher 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (34-48),
Webb-Tate (14-17), Baltazar (4-7), Gonzales (3-3), Joyce (3-3), Ross (3-5), Board (2-2), Welsher (2-2), Gates (1-1), Harney (1-1), McRee
(1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
31 Ross, Truett .471 6-6 17 5 8 2 0 0 7 10 .588 5 1 1 0 .609 0 1 0-0 15 4 0 1.000
4 Castenada, Adrian .364 6-6 22 6 8 2 0 0 2 10 .455 2 0 2 1 .417 0 0 0-0 10 8 1 .947
15 Basurto, Roman .318 8-8 22 6 7 1 0 0 3 8 .364 5 3 5 0 .500 0 1 0-1 16 0 0 1.000
2 Marrujo, Lubby .286 8-8 28 3 8 1 0 0 2 9 .321 0 0 9 0 .286 0 3 1-1 14 19 1 .971
5 D'Arezzo, Jeremiah .273 7-7 22 2 6 1 1 0 3 9 .409 5 2 2 0 .448 0 0 3-3 2 10 3 .800
12 Davis, Johnathan .261 8-6 23 4 6 1 0 1 8 10 .435 0 2 6 0 .320 0 0 1-2 7 0 0 1.000
55 Galfano, Seth .240 8-6 25 2 6 1 0 0 5 7 .280 0 0 2 1 .231 1 0 0-0 42 5 1 .979
24 Swanson, Rory .500 7-2 10 3 5 0 0 0 3 5 .500 0 1 1 0 .545 0 0 1-1 5 6 1 .917
26 Galvan, Alex .500 5-2 6 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 .500 1 1 1 0 .625 0 1 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
25 Carrillo, Anthony .500 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 1 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Gahagan, Rainer .417 4-3 12 2 5 2 0 0 3 7 .583 0 0 2 0 .417 0 0 0-0 5 0 1 .833
36 Castro, Vladimire .333 5-3 12 2 4 1 0 0 4 5 .417 2 2 1 1 .500 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
7 Hilger, Nico .333 5-3 12 4 4 1 0 0 1 5 .417 2 0 2 0 .429 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
8 Park, Elvis .333 4-2 9 3 3 0 1 1 3 8 .889 1 2 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
28 Webb-Tate, Tamden .250 5-4 16 3 4 0 0 0 3 4 .250 2 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 30 5 0 1.000
6 Sato, Taiga .222 5-1 9 3 2 2 0 0 1 4 .444 0 0 3 0 .222 0 0 0-0 2 1 1 .750

11
McNair - Seigler,
Isaac .167 3-2 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 2 0 1 1 .375 0 1 0-1 15 2 0 1.000

9 Osterman, Brin .125 5-3 8 4 1 0 0 0 1 1 .125 5 1 4 0 .467 1 1 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
20 Rodriguez, Ryan .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
27 Lara, Estevan .000 2-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .312 8-8 263 57 82 15 2 2 49 107 .407 33 15 47 5 .415 2 8 6-9 194 74 11 .961
Opponents .337 8-8 267 67 90 21 3 9 57 144 .539 36 15 55 3 .437 5 3 17-24 196 88 7 .976

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
23 Board, Matt 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .333 1 1 0 0 0
30 Gilliam, Alex 0.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 6 2 0 3 3 2 0 0 .429 0 0 0 1 0
9 Osterman, Brin 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 .000 2 1 0 0 0
35 Gates, Cadin 2.35 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 6 3 2 4 3 0 1 0 .222 1 0 0 0 1
22 Brion, Ramon 3.00 1-0 2 2 1 0-0 0 12.0 11 4 4 4 12 2 0 2 .256 0 2 0 0 0
17 Harney, Reece 4.50 1-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 .250 1 1 0 0 1
1 Reyes, Anthony 5.06 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 6 3 3 2 4 3 1 0 .286 0 0 1 1 0
16 Miller, Jr, Barry 5.40 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 2 2 2 1 6 1 0 0 .167 0 1 0 0 0
19 McRee, Damon 6.00 1-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 9.0 12 7 6 8 5 3 0 0 .353 1 2 2 1 1
14 Joyce, Aidan 7.56 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 8.1 11 11 7 4 8 3 0 2 .306 4 3 0 1 0
29 Lopez, Cruz 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
3 Welsher, Jimi 13.50 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 8 6 4 1 0 1 0 1 .533 0 2 0 0 0
33 Baltazar, Andrew 17.18 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 7.1 18 16 14 6 7 4 1 3 .486 1 1 0 0 0
44 Gonzales, Dominick 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 6 8 2 1 2 1 0 1 .667 0 1 0 1 0
Totals 6.54 3-5 32 8 1 0 0 64.2 90 67 47 36 55 21 3 9 .337 11 15 3 5 3
Opponents 6.89 5-3 26 8 1 0 1 65.1 82 57 50 33 47 15 2 2 .312 12 15 2 2 8



2026 New Mexico Highlands University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 8, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
28 Webb-Tate, Tamden 35 30 5 0 1.000 0 14 3 .824 0 0
31 Ross, Truett 19 15 4 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 1 0
11 McNair - Seigler, Isaac 17 15 2 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
15 Basurto, Roman 16 16 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Davis, Johnathan 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Castro, Vladimire 7 7 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Osterman, Brin 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Galvan, Alex 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Park, Elvis 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Brion, Ramon 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 3 — 0 0
33 Baltazar, Andrew 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 4 3 .571 0 0
7 Hilger, Nico 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Reyes, Anthony 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Joyce, Aidan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
17 Harney, Reece 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
29 Lopez, Cruz 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Welsher, Jimi 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
35 Gates, Cadin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
44 Gonzales, Dominick 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
55 Galfano, Seth 48 42 5 1 .979 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Marrujo, Lubby 34 14 19 1 .971 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Castenada, Adrian 19 10 8 1 .947 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Swanson, Rory 12 5 6 1 .917 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 McRee, Damon 7 0 6 1 .857 0 1 1 .500 0 0
21 Gahagan, Rainer 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 D'Arezzo, Jeremiah 15 2 10 3 .800 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Sato, Taiga 4 2 1 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Board, Matt 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
16 Miller, Jr, Barry 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Rodriguez, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Carrillo, Anthony 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Lara, Estevan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Gilliam, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 279 194 74 11 .961 8 34 14 .708 1 0
Opponents 291 196 88 7 .976 14 12 6 .667 2 0


